



**CITY OF SOLON
CREEKSIDE TRAIL REHABILITATION PROJECT, CONTRACT 2020.22
BID TABULATION**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	CA AGRESTA		KARVO COMPANIES		TRI MOR CORPORATION		
				TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
1	REMOVE AND REPLACE MOUNTABLE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	5500	LF	\$ 38.30	\$ 210,650.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 247,500.00	
2	REMOVE AND REPLACE ASPHALT APRONS, AS DIRECTED	4200	SQ FT	7.50	31,500.00	6.00	25,200.00	10.00	42,000.00	
3	REMOVE AND REPLACE 6" THICK CONCRETE APRONS W/CLASS "MS" CONCRETE, AS DIRECTED	9000	SQ FT	8.25	74,250.00	7.50	67,500.00	10.00	90,000.00	
4	LINEAR GRADING WITH SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	6500	LF	4.50	29,250.00	4.00	26,000.00	5.00	32,500.00	
5	PAVEMENT PROFILE PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	5925	SQ YD	3.50	20,737.50	3.75	22,218.75	4.00	23,700.00	
6	6" BASE REPAIR, REMOVE AND REPLACE WITH ODOT 301, AS DIRECTED	600	SQ YD	45.00	27,000.00	28.00	16,800.00	60.00	36,000.00	
7	6" AGGREGATE BASE (LIMESTONE ONLY)	625	SQ YD	15.00	9,375.00	13.00	8,125.00	16.00	10,000.00	
8	CONCRETE BASE PAVEMENT, CLASS C	625	SQ YD	40.00	25,000.00	50.00	31,250.00	55.00	34,375.00	
9	PREMIUM FOR CLASS "MS" CONCRETE, AS DIRECTED	700	CY YD	13.00	9,100.00	13.00	9,100.00	8.00	5,600.00	
10	TACK COAT	595	GAL	3.00	1,785.00	1.85	1,100.75	2.50	1,487.50	
11	SINGLE CHIP SEAL PAVEMENT PRE-SEAL	5925	SQ YD	2.25	13,331.25	2.55	15,108.75	2.50	14,812.50	
12	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22 (1.5" THICK)	5925	SQ YD	7.40	43,845.00	9.00	53,325.00	7.50	44,437.50	
13	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, PG 64-22 (1.5" THICK)	5925	SQ YD	7.15	42,363.75	8.00	47,400.00	6.50	38,512.50	
14	MONUMENT ASSEMBLY, REMOVED AND REPLACED	12	EACH	350.00	4,200.00	1,000.00	12,000.00	550.00	6,600.00	
15	4" UNDERDRAIN	5500	LF	9.50	52,250.00	13.50	74,250.00	10.00	55,000.00	
16	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,900.00	8,900.00	
17	VALVE AND SERVICE BOXES ADJUST TO GRADE, AS DIRECTED	15	EACH	100.00	1,500.00	350.00	5,250.00	200.00	3,000.00	
18	MISCELLANEOUS METAL	3000	LBS	1.00	3,000.00	1.50	4,500.00	1.50	4,500.00	
19	MANHOLES ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS DIRECTED	2	EACH	400.00	800.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	600.00	1,200.00	
20	CATCH BASINS ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS DIRECTED	21	EACH	250.00	5,250.00	1,000.00	21,000.00	600.00	12,600.00	
21	ADDITIONAL MASONRY TO REBUILD INLET BASINS AND MANHOLES, AS DIRECTED	150	VF	10.00	1,500.00	125.00	18,750.00	20.00	3,000.00	
22	UNIFORM POLICE OFFICER WITH OR WITHOUT VEHICLE	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	
23	EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	
24	MISCELLANEOUS UTILITIES, AS DIRECTED	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	
TOTAL BID ITEMS 1 THROUGH 24:						624,687.50		708,878.25		733,725.00

Math error, correction shown

* Incorrect bid schedule used